

Soham Sarkar vs Yograj & Ors.

Cr.MMO No.1317 of 2024

30.12.2024 Present: Mr. Jyotirmay Bhatt, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Diwakar Dev Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for the respondent No.2/State.

On the request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner, list on **07.01.2025**.

December 30, 2024
(Chiranjeev)

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge