

Soham Sarkar Vs. Yograj & Ors.

Cr. MMO No.1317 of 2024

07.01.2025 Present: Mr. Jyotirmay Bhatt, Advocate, for the petitioner.

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, list the matter after ensuing winter vacation, in the 1st Week of March, 2025.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

07th January, 2025
(Gaurav Rawat)