

Soham Sarkar vs. Yograj & Anr.

Cr.MMO No.1317 of 2024

04.03.2025 Present: Ms. Priyanka Chandel, Advocate, vice Mr. Jyotrimay Bhatt, Advocate, for the petitioner.

In view of request made by learned vice counsel appearing for the petitioner, list on **11.03.2025**.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

March 04, 2025
(subhash)