

Soham Sarkar Vs. Yograj & Anr.

CrMMO No.1317 of 2024

11.03.2025

Present: Mr. Jyotirmay Bhatt, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. H.S. Rawat and Mr. Mohinder Zharaick, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No.2.

Let, notice to respondent No.1 be issued for 06.05.2025, on taking steps, within a period of seven days, from today.

CrMP No.5440 of 2024

Application, for the reasons, stated therein, is allowed, as prayed for.

Application is, thus, disposed of.

March 11, 2025
(Gaurav Thakur)

(Virender Singh)
Judge