

**Soham Sarkar vs. Yograj and another**  
**Cr.MMO No.1317 of 2024**

**15.07.2025 Present:**

Mr. Balram Sharma, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Jyotirmay Bhatt, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Praveen Kumar, Advocate, vice Mr. Ram Kumar, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Tejasvi Sharma and Mr. H.S. Rawat, Additional Advocates General, with Mr. Rohit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No.2/State.

List before the appropriate Bench on 24.7.2025.

**(Bipin C. Negi)**  
**Judge**

July 15, 2025  
tarun