

Sohann Sarkar versus Yograj & Another

Cr. MMO No.1317 of 2024

14.08.2025 Present: Mr. Jyotirmay Bhatt, Advocate for the petitioner.
Mr. Ram Kumar, Advocate for respondent No.1.
Mr. H.S. Rawat and Mr. Varun Chandel, Additional Advocates General, for respondent No.2.

In view of the request made by learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, list on **25th September, 2025.**

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

August 14, 2025 (ps)