

Sohan Sarkar vs. Yograj and Anr.

Cr.MMO No.1317 of 2024

25.09.2025 Present: Mr. Balram Sharma, Senior Advocate, with Jyotirmay Bhatt, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ram Kumar, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Varun Chandel and Mr. Tejasvi Sharma, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Rohit Sharma and Ms. Ranjna Patial, Deputy Advocates General, for respondent No.2/State.

List on **16.10.2025**.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

September 25, 2025
(subhash)