

Sohan Sarkar Vs Yograj and Anr.

Cr. MMO No. 1317 of 2024

16.10.2025

Present: Mr. Vipul Mehta, Advocate, vice Mr. Jyotirmay Bhatt, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rupankush Nagal, Advocate, vice Mr. Ram Kumar, Advocate, for respondent No. 1.

Mr. Tejasvi Sharma and Mr. Varun Chandel, Additional A.G., for respondent No. 2/State.

In view of the request made by learned vice Counsel for the petitioner, list after four weeks.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

16th October, 2025
(Pranod)